www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14730/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2016 in CWP No. 9328/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE ELECTION COMMISSIONER HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMAN LATA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/05/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG (Mentioned by)

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List tomorrow the 17th May, 2016, as prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR] COURT MASTER

(Listing proforma is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by OM PARKASH SHARMA Date: 2016.05.16

16:42:50 IST

Reason: