## SECTION IVB

Listed on.17.08.2016 Court No. R2

Item No. 131 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 14730 OF <u> 2016</u>

## WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State Election Commissioner Haryana

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Suman Lata & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 11.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

respondent No.1 shall be liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.2-6. List the matter again on 17.08.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit.

It is further submitted that AD Card dully signed has been received back from respondent no. 6 but Neither AD cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from respondent no. 2 to 5.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv. Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

4/Bajaj