www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22769/2016

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMAN LATA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

The Court made the following O R D E R

None is present for the petitioners.

However, in the interest of justice, further four weeks' time is granted to file proof of service of S.L.P. upon the learned counsel for the caveator, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASST.REGISTRAR